

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.1498 of 2024

Dr Hemant Vishwas More & Anr. Applicants.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra Respondent.

Mr Sumedh Modak for the applicant.

Mr MG Patil, APP for Respondent/State.

PSI Arjun Dandegaonkar, Khadakpada Police Station is present.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 16 July 2024.

P.C. :

Learned APP seeks time to take instructions. At his request,
stand over to **18 July 2024.**

2. Ad-interim granted earlier shall continue to operate till the
next date.

[R.N.Laddha,J.]