

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 1498 of 2024

Hemant Vishwas More and Anr. ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Sumedh Modak, for the applicants.

Mr M G Patil, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Mr Vasim Siddiqui i/b. Mr Akshay Pawar, for respondent No.2.

PSI Arjun Pralhad Dandegaonkar, Khadakpada Police Station, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 23 October 2024

P.C.:

. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 21 November 2024.

2. Interim protection granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)