

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1498 OF 2024

Hemant Vishwas More & Anr.

..... Applicants

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr.Sumedh S. Modak for the Applicants.

Mr. Nitin B. Patil, A.P.P. for the State.

Mr. Akshay Pawar a/w. Ms. Priyanka Acharya for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Pawar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 submits a fresh proposal to Mr. Modak who in turn, has now provided their proposal in order to work out the entire loan amount payable.

2. Both the learned counsel seek a short accommodation to consider and finalize the proposals.

3. Stand over to 11th **February, 2025**. Matter to come up under the caption '**For Settlement**'.

4. In the meanwhile, interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date of the hearing.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]