



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1498/2024

DR. HEMANT VISHWAS MORE & ANR. ..APPLICANTS
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sumedh S. Modak for the applicants.
Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for respondent no.1/State.
Mr. Akshay Pawar for respondent no.2.
PSI Ramchandra Jadhav, Khadakpada Police Station, Kalyan.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2025.

P.C. :

- 1.** Stand over to 13/2/2025, on the supplementary board.
- 2.** The ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)