



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1498/2024

DR. HEMANT VISHWAS MORE AND ANR ..APPLICANTS
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Sumedh S. Modak for the applicants.
Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for the State.
Ms. Priyanka Acharya i/b. Mr. Akshay Pawar for respondent no.2.
PSI Ramchandra Jadhav, Khadkpada Police Station, Kalyan.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 13, 2025.

P.C. :

- 1.** The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2/bank seeks short accommodation as the arguing counsel Mr.Pawar is unwell.
- 2.** Stand over to **27/2/2025** under the caption “**for urgent circulation**”.
- 3.** The ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)