



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1498/2024

DR. HEMANT VISHWAS MORE AND ANR ..APPLICANTS

VS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Rushikesh S. Aradwad i/b. Adv. Sumedh Modak for applicants.

Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar, APP for the State.

Adv. Akshay Pawar for respondent no.2.

PSI Arjun Dandegaonkar, Khadakpada Police Station.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that arguing counsel Mr. Modak is unwell, therefore, he is seeking short accommodation.

2. Stand over to 11/3/2025, under the caption “for urgent circulation”.

3. The ad-interim protection, if any, to continue till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)