



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1498 OF 2024**

HEMANT VISHWAS MORE AND ANR ...APPLICANTS
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR ...RESPONDENTS

...

Adv. Aakash Bhopi i/b Sumedh Modak for the Applicants.
Adv. Rutuja A. Ambekar APP for the State.
Adv. Akshay Pawar, for Respondent No. 2.

...

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
DATED : MARCH 11, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Bhopi, learned counsel for the applicants submits that the arguing counsel is not available to make his submission.
2. The learned APP submits that even on last occasion, the matter was adjourned and the ad-interim relief was extended as the counsel for the applicants was not available to make his submission. She further submits that even on 13 February, 2025, the matter was adjourned since the counsel for the applicants was not available. She submits that matter can be adjourned but the ad-interim relief granted earlier should be vacated.
3. At the request made by the learned counsel for the applicants, as a matter of last chance, stand over to **18 March 2025**.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier stands vacated.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)