

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1498 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1029 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1498 OF 2024**

Hemant Vishwas More and anr. Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr. Sumedh Modak for the Applicants.

Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui i/b. Mr. Akshay Pawar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr. Modak, learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks time.
Mr. Siddiqui, learned Counsel for Respondent No.2-Bank states that, settlement talks are going on between the parties and the Applicants are likely to pay the outstanding amount at the earliest.
- 2) In view thereof, stand over to 30th April, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.09
18:45:19 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)